

## Milwaukee County

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 11-139, Version: 1

From the Interim County Executive, appointing Ms. Lois Redic to serve on the Milwaukee County Federated Library System Board of Directors. She will be filling the vacancy created by Ms. Sue Breier. Ms. Redic's appointment will be from March 1, 2011 through December 31, 2014.

Subject: to the confirmation of your honorable body and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Wisconsin Statues Sec. 43.19 (l)(a), I am hereby appointing Ms. Lois Redic to serve on the Milwaukee County Federated Library System Board of Directors. She will be filling the vacancy created by Ms. Sue Breier, who reached the three-year term limit set by the Milwaukee County Federated Library System By-Laws. Ms. Redic's appointment will be from 3/1/2011 through 12/31/2014.